Edgar Filing: Dave & Buster's Entertainment, Inc. - Form 4/A

Dave & Buster's Entertainment, Inc. Form 4/A February 17, 2015

February 17	, 2015									
FORM	14 UNITED	STATES					NGE	COMMISSIO	N OMB	PPROVAL 3235-0287
Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or				ashington, D.C. 20549 NGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES					burden hou response	January 31 2005 average ırs per
Form 5 obligation may con <i>See</i> Inst 1(b).	ons Section 170	(a) of the P	ublic U		ding Cor	npan	y Act	nge Act of 1934, of 1935 or Secti 940		
(Print or Type	Responses)									
Mulleady John Symbo			Symbol	er Name and z Buster's			-	5. Relationship o Issuer		
			[PLAY		Lintertuin			(Che	eck all applicabl	e)
(Last) 2481 MAN	(First) (IANA DRIVE			of Earliest T Day/Year) 2015	ransaction			below)	ve title 109 ve title Oth below) VP, RE & Dev	6 Owner er (specify
Filed			Filed(Mo	. If Amendment, Date Original iled(Month/Day/Year))2/12/2015				6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person		
DALLAS,	TX 75220							Form filed by Person	More than One R	eporting
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	le I - Non-l	Derivative	Secu	rities A	cquired, Disposed	of, or Beneficia	lly Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution I any (Month/Day	Date, if	3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securit nAcquired Disposed (Instr. 3, 4	(A) of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code V	Amount	(D)	Price	(mour 5 und 1)		
Reminder: Re	port on a separate line	e for each cla	ss of sec	urities bene	-		-	or indirectly.	oction of	EC 1474

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02) required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5. Number of	6. Date Exercisable and	7. Title and Amount of	8
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transacti	onDerivative	Expiration Date	Underlying Securities	J
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	Securities	(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 3 and 4)	

8 1 5

(Instr. 3)	Price of Derivative Security		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr.	8)	or Di (D)	uired (A) isposed of r. 3, 4, 5)					(
				Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	
Option (right to buy)	\$ 5.07	02/11/2015		M <u>(1)</u>			17,813	(2)	04/16/2022	Common Stock	17,813	

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address				
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
Mulleady John 2481 MANANA DRIVE DALLAS, TX 75220			SVP, RE & Dev	
Signatures				

Jay L. Tobin,	
Attorney-in-Fact	02/17/2015
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v). *
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- The transaction code was incorrectly recorded as "I" on the Form 4. (1)
- The option vested in installments on April 16, 2013 and 2014 and on October 9, 2014. 20,249 options will vest in installments on April (2)16, 2015, 2016, and 2017.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. es, Serif; margin: 0pt 0">

Peter Kolchinsky

2. Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions) (a)o (b)o

3.SEC Use Only

4. Citizenship or Place of Organization **United States**

Edgar Filing: Dave & Buster's Entertainment, Inc. - Form 4/A

Number of	5. Sole Voting Power	5,698,809
Shares Beneficially	6. Shared Voting Power	0
Owned by Each Reporting	7. Sole Dispositive Power	5,698,809
Person With	8. Shared Dispositive Power	0

Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person

9.

5,698,809

Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)

10.o

Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9)

11.

8.4%

Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)

12.

IN

CUSIP No. 98419J107 13GPage <u>4</u> of <u>7</u> Pages

Names of Reporting

Persons. I.R.S. Identification Nos. of abov persons 1. (entities only).		
RA Capital Healthcare Fund, L.P.		
Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions) (a) o (b) o		
3. SEC Use Only Citizenship of Place of Organization Delaware		
Number of	5. Sole Voting Power	3,099,013
Shares Beneficially	6. Shared Voting Power	0
Owned by Each Reporting	7. Sole Dispositive Power	3,099,013
Person With	8. Shared Dispositive Power	0

9. Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person

3,099,013

Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)

10.o

Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9)

11.

4.6%

Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)

12.

PN

CUSIP No. 98419J107 Page 5 of 7

Item 1.

(a) Name of Issuer: XOMA Corporation (the "Issuer").

(b) Address of the Issuer's Principal Executive Offices: 2910 Seventh Street, Berkeley, California 94710.

Item 2.

(a) **Name of Person Filing:** This joint statement on Schedule 13G is being filed by Peter Kolchinsky, RA Capital Management, LLC, and RA Capital Healthcare Fund, L.P., who are collectively referred to herein as the "Reporting Persons." Mr. Kolchinsky (the "Manager") is the manager of RA Capital Management, LLC ("Capital"), which is the investment adviser and sole general partner of RA Capital Healthcare Fund, L.P. ("Fund") and serves as the investment adviser to a separate discretionary account. The Reporting Persons have entered into a Joint Filing Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, a copy of which is filed with this Schedule 13G as <u>Exhibit 1</u> (which is incorporated herein by reference), pursuant to which the Reporting Persons have agreed to file this statement jointly in accordance with the provisions of Rule 13d-1(k) under the Act.

(b) **Address of Principal Business Office:** The principal business office of the Reporting Persons with respect to the shares reported hereunder is 20 Park Plaza, Suite 1200, Boston, MA 02116.

(c) **Citizenship:** Capital is a Massachusetts limited liability company. The Fund is a Delaware limited partnership. The Manager is a United States citizen.

(d) Title and Class of Securities: Common stock ("Common Stock").

(e) **CUSIP Number:** 98419J107.

Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to §§240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:

Not applicable.

Item 4. Ownership:

In the aggregate, the Reporting Persons beneficially own 5,698,809 shares of the Common Stock of the Issuer, representing approximately 8.4% of such class of securities. The Reporting Persons have the right to purchase an additional 687,879 shares of Common Stock pursuant to the terms of the Warrant to Purchase Common Stock issued on March 09, 2012, which are not exercisable to the extent that, following such exercise, the total number of shares of Common Stock then beneficially owned by the Reporting Persons does not exceed 4.999% of the total number of then issued and outstanding shares of Common Stock (including for such purpose the shares of Common Stock issuable upon such exercise). This 4.999% limitation shall cease to apply from and after the date fourteen days prior to the Expiration Date. The beneficial ownership of each Reporting Person is as follows: (i) Fund beneficially owns 3,099,013 shares of Common Stock, representing approximately 4.6% of the class and (ii) Capital, as the investment adviser and sole general partner of the Fund and investment adviser to an account owned by a separate investment vehicle which holds shares of Common Stock of the Issuer's Common Stock, and Mr. Kolchinsky as the manager of Capital, each beneficially own 5,698,809 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer, representing approximately 8.4% of the class. The percentage of Common Stock beneficially owned by each Reporting Person is based on a total of 68,043,103 shares of the Common Stock outstanding as reported on the Issuer's 10-K filed on March 14, 2012.

CUSIP No. **98419J107** Page 6 of 7

The Fund has the power to vote and dispose of the shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by such entity (as described above). Capital, as the investment adviser and sole general partner of the Fund and as the investment adviser to an account owned by a separate investment vehicle which holds shares of the Issuer's Common Stock, has the sole authority to vote and dispose of all of the shares of Common Stock reported in this Schedule 13G. The Manager, by virtue of his position as manager of Capital, has the sole authority to vote and dispose of all of the shares of Common Stock reported in this Schedule 13G.

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class:

Not applicable.

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person:

Not applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company or Control Person:

Not applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group:

Not applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group:

Not applicable.

Item 10. Certification:

By signing below I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect. CUSIP No. **98419J107** Page 7 of 7 *Signature*

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: March 16, 2012

RA CAPITAL HEALTHCARE FUND, L.P.

RA Capital Management, LLC By: General Partner

By: /s/ Peter Kolchinsky Peter Kolchinsky

Manager

RA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

By: /s/ Peter Kolchinsky Peter Kolchinsky

Manager

PETER KOLCHINSKY

/s/ Peter Kolchinsky

Exhibit 1

JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

Pursuant to Rule 13d-1(k)(1) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the undersigned hereby agrees, as of March 16, 2012, that only one statement containing the information required by Schedule 13G, and each amendment thereto, need be filed with respect to the ownership by each of the undersigned of shares of Common Stock of XOMA Corporation, and such statement to which this Joint Filing Agreement is attached as <u>Exhibit 1</u> is filed on behalf of each of the undersigned.

RA CAPITAL HEALTHCARE FUND, L.P.

RA Capital Management, LLC By:

General Partner

By: /s/ Peter Kolchinsky Peter Kolchinsky

Manager

RA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

By: /s/ Peter Kolchinsky Peter Kolchinsky

Manager

PETER KOLCHINSKY

/s/ Peter Kolchinsky